# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John B. Pellegrino	04/10/2006
Mr. James A. Courtwright	04/10/2006
Mr. Robert J. Michael	04/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ridg-U-Rak, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 South Lake Street	
City:	North East	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16428	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11279161

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (814)454-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

814-870-7706 Phone: Email: egoebel@mijb.com Correspondent Name: Edward W. Goebel, Jr. 100 State Street - Suite 700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507-1459

08695.0069 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Goebel, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Appln2Assignment#page1.tif source=Appln2Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 017453 FRAME: 0284** 500092671

For:	×	U.S. and/or	×	Foreign Rights
For:	×	U.S. Applicati	ion d	r
		U.S. Provision	nal A	Application
	_	LLC Detect		• •

For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application

By: ☑ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

1. John B. Pellegrino		5437 Cherry Street, Erie, PA 16509	U.S.
Assignor		Address	Nationality
2. James A. Courtwrigh	t	4833 West Village Circle, North East, PA 16428	U.S.
Assignor		Address	Nationality
3. Robert J. Michael		446 Bonnie Brae, Erie, PA 16511	U.S.
Assignor		Address	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity to	whom inven	tion was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the	following)
Rec	orded on	Reel	
		Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to:		
ASSIGNEE:		U-Rak, Inc. rint name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	<del></del>
	, , ,	outh Lake Street	
		East, PA 16428	
	Address		
	USA		
	National	ity	
and the successors, a	ssigns and	legal representatives of ASSIGNEE	
	(00	implete one of the following)	
the entire right	title and i	interest	
□ an undivided _		percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its	territorial	possessions	
·	_	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
·		es, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and to any and all improve	ements wi	nich are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
Storage Rack	Vibration	Isolators and Related Storage Rack Syste	ms
Name of Inventor(s):	John B	. Pellegrino, James A. Courtwright, Robert J. N	lichael

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 2)

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

**RECORDED: 04/10/2006** 

(a)	$\boxtimes$	U. S. patent application executed on: even date herewith
(b)		U. S. patent application executed on:
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention by:
		Express mail label number: mailed on:
		To comply with 37 CFR § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I , an ASSIGNOR, signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application number:
		filed on:
(e)		International application number: PCT/
(f)		U.S. Patent Number: Issued:
		☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
		fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
(3)		
and,	in an	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
cont	inuati	on, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
there	eof.	
A	SSIG	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be n	nade	or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
and acce will p requi	docur ssible rompt ired to	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and by execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	I <b>N</b> W	/ITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal the date listed below.
	WAR	NING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Date	e:	
Date	e:	John B. Pellegrino  4 - 10 - 06
_	ı	James A. Courtwright  1-10-06  Robert J. M. charl
Date	e:	Robert Michael
		1.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 2)